Morgan County Commission

77 Fairfax Street, Room 101

Berkeley Springs, WV 25411
304-258-8540

- COMMISSIONERS-
Sean Forney loel Tuttle Bill Clark
77 Fairfax St. 77 Fairfax St 77 Fairfax St.
Berkeley Springs Berkeley Springs Berkeley Springs
WV 25411 WV 25411 WV 25411
304-258-8540 304-258-8540 304-258-8540

Morgan County Courthouse -H;flr N
Holiday Schedule — 2022 A N J¢

January
e Monday, January 17 - Martin Luther King Day

February
e Monday, February 21 - Presidents Day

May
e Tuesday, May 10 - Primary Election Day
e Monday, May 30 - Memorial Day

June
¢ Monday, June 20 - West Virginia Day/Juneteenth

July
¢ Monday, July 4 - Independence Day

September
e Monday, September 5 - Labor Day

October
e Friday, October 7 - Apple Butter Friday
e Monday, October 10 - Columbus Day

November
e Tuesday, November 8 - General Election Day
e Friday, November 11 - Veteran’s Day
e Thursday - Friday, November 24 & 25 - Thanksgiving Day

December
¢ Friday, December 16 close at 1 - County Christmas Party
¢ Monday, December 26 - Christmas Day
e Monday, January 2, 2023 - New Year’s Day



